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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of permanent workers in the Military Engineering Service (MES);

(b) the number of existing vacancies in MES;

(c) the action taken by the Government to fill up the vacancies; and

(d) the number of workers engaged through contracts the total payment made for the labour contracts during each of the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE(SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) The number of permanent workers in Military Engineer Service (MES) is 1,19,467.

(b) The number of existing vacancies in MES is 43,236.

(c) The vacancies are being filled up as per Annual Direct Recruitment Plan (ADRP).

(d) The data is being collected.
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